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Vegetables, Assorted 2019; Owned Land

Group
Median 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%Count

Yield per acre ($)               1.00        4,571.43        6,366.50        7,683.16        9,155.00        9,773.70      12,031.38      22,722.13      26,037.63    163,970.0017       9,487.00
Value per unit               0.00               0.00               0.50               1.00               1.00               1.00               1.00               1.00               1.00        2,254.0017              1.00
Total product value               0.00               0.00        1,127.00        5,304.46        7,017.75        9,155.00      10,753.25      16,897.02      24,175.75      27,417.2517       9,051.00
Gross return               0.00               0.00        1,127.00        5,304.46        7,017.75        9,155.00      10,753.25      16,897.02      24,175.75      27,417.2517       9,051.00

Seed and plants      10,320.00        1,757.89        1,479.31        1,254.21        1,090.90           458.53           310.38           255.13           168.05           142.3116          757.64
Fertilizer        2,705.26           545.60           313.48           300.00           293.85           254.45           240.00           114.00             64.50             36.2010          274.15
Crop chemicals               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.006              0.00
Packaging and supplies      24,240.00        3,742.11        1,476.92           750.00           390.61           133.33           100.00             86.09             16.50             11.5412          243.74
Fuel & oil      14,850.00        2,769.37        1,553.59        1,268.42           850.39           322.13           181.54           110.45             68.35             12.5012          517.48
Repairs      10,512.50        1,792.00        1,094.74           505.22           456.25           372.94           186.83           106.92           103.00             36.7511          428.57
Hired labor               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.008              0.00
Utilities               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.007              0.00
Marketing      37,890.00        1,720.00        1,528.00        1,231.75           740.98           516.00           257.68           202.55             60.00             45.5014          559.46
Organic certification               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.005              0.00
Miscellaneous               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.005              0.00
Total direct expenses    160,390.00      18,975.63        9,977.45        8,041.50        5,708.13        4,129.47        2,714.02        2,253.40           440.16               0.0017       4,750.43
Return over direct expenses   -160,390.00     -12,938.13       -6,994.87        1,594.45        2,482.07        4,980.40        7,115.89      10,501.80      20,329.50      23,693.5017       3,543.55

Real estate taxes               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.005              0.00
Farm insurance               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.008              0.00
Dues & professional fees               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.007              0.00
Machinery depreciation               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.008              0.00
Miscellaneous               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.005              0.00
User Added Expense        7,606.00        2,880.00        2,824.50        2,610.00        1,955.29        1,888.57        1,259.00           848.40           789.23           201.6710       1,921.93
Total overhead expenses      32,580.53        9,496.00        6,220.00        3,176.06        2,948.37        2,256.78        2,028.65           663.94           458.28               0.0017       2,321.57
Total dir & ovhd expenses    166,650.00      44,059.47      16,949.75      10,740.59        9,246.64        7,787.89        6,143.87        4,409.70        1,104.10               0.0017       8,888.64
Net return   -166,650.00     -44,059.47       -9,036.70       -2,640.21           761.63        3,136.31        5,213.56        8,208.77      14,266.20      23,693.5017       3,130.86

Government payments               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.0017              0.00
Net return with govt pymts   -166,650.00     -44,059.47       -9,036.70       -2,640.21           761.63        3,136.31        5,213.56        8,208.77      14,266.20      23,693.5017       3,130.86
Labor & management charge               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.0017              0.00
Net return over lbr & mgt   -166,650.00     -44,059.47       -9,036.70       -2,640.21           761.63        3,136.31        5,213.56        8,208.77      14,266.20      23,693.5017       3,130.86

Direct cost of prod per unit           509.10               3.14               1.20               0.78               0.57               0.38               0.27               0.23               0.13               0.0017              0.39
Dir & ovhd cost of prod/unit        1,047.75               5.49               2.59               1.05               0.85               0.62               0.53               0.46               0.25               0.0017              0.65
COP less govt & other income        1,047.75               5.49               2.59               1.05               0.85               0.62               0.53               0.46               0.25               0.0017              0.65
Cost of prod with lbr & mgt        1,047.75               5.49               2.59               1.05               0.85               0.62               0.53               0.46               0.25               0.0017              0.65

Machinery cost per acre      22,170.00      14,850.00        9,000.94        2,595.62        1,738.43        1,394.41           600.93           282.06             50.00               0.0017       1,516.63
Est. labor hours per acre           543.70               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.00               0.0017              0.00
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Report Selections:
     Years:  2019
     Crop Tenure:  Owned Land
     Farming Practice:  Normal
     Organic Transition:  No; No Answer
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